## **Columbus Consolidated Government Council Meeting Agenda Item**

TO:	Mayor and Councilors
AGENDA SUBJECT:	Parking Lot Striping Services for the Civic Center
INITIATED BY:	Finance Department

It is requested that Council approve parking lot striping services for the Civic Center from Qualls Striping Company (Columbus, GA) in the amount of \$27,988.90. Council approval is required for this purchase as it will be funded via the Friends of Columbus account for the Civic Center.

The parking lot at the Civic Center needs re-striping prior to the April 15<sup>th</sup> opening day of the Columbus Clingstones. A bid process and completion of the services cannot be finalized before the opening date. Therefore, the Civic Center reached out to two of the City's contracted vendors to provide the services, however, neither could accommodate and one contracted vendor recommended Qualls. Consequently, due to the time constraint, Qualls will be used to provide the services.

The purchase will be funded from the Friends of Columbus account for the Civic Center and charged to the FY25 budget as follows: Civic Center Fund – Civic Center – Operations – Capital Expenditures - Over \$5,000; 0757 - 160 - 1000 - CIVC - 7761.

## A RESOLUTION

NO.	
110.	

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING PARKING LOT STRIPING SERVICES FOR THE CIVIC CENTER FROM QUALLS STRIPING COMPANY (COLUMBUS, GA) IN THE AMOUNT OF \$27,988.90. COUNCIL APPROVAL IS REQUIRED FOR THIS PURCHASE AS IT WILL BE FUNDED VIA FRIENDS OF COLUMBUS/CIVIC CENTER.

**WHEREAS**, the parking lot at the Civic Center needs re-striping prior to the April 15<sup>th</sup> opening day of the Columbus Clingstones; and,

**WHEREAS,** a bid process and completion of the services cannot be finalized before the opening date. Therefore, the Civic Center reached out to two of the City's contracted vendors to provide the services, however, neither could accommodate and one contracted vendor recommended Qualls. Consequently, due to the time constraint, Qualls will be used to provide the services.

## NOW, THEREFORE, THE COUNCIL OF COLUMBUS, GEORGIA, HEREBY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS:

That the City Manager and/or his designee is hereby authorized to procure parking lot striping services for the Civic Center from Qualls Striping Company (Columbus, GA) in the amount of \$27,988.90. Council approval is required for this purchase as it will be funded via the Friends of Columbus account for the Civic Center. The purchase will be funded from the Friends of Columbus account for the Civic Center and charged to the FY25 budget as follows: Civic Center Fund – Civic Center – Operations – Capital Expenditures - Over \$5,000; 0757 – 160 – 1000 – CIVC – 7761.

	•						
Introduced at a regular ofmembers of said	, 2025 an				_		•
Councilor Allen	voting						
Councilor Chambers	voting						
Councilor Cogle	voting						
Councilor Crabb	voting						
Councilor Davis	voting						
Councilor Garrett	voting						
Councilor Hickey	voting						
Councilor Huff	voting						
Councilor Thomas	voting						
Councilor Tucker	voting						
	_						
Lindsey G. McLemore,	Deputy Clerk	of Council	1	B.H. "S	Skip" He	nderson III,	Mayor